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QUESTIONS and ANSWERS

All interested parties had the opportunity to submit questions in writing by email to Dawn
DeJarlais by March 30, 2021. The answers to the questions received are provided below and
posted to the City’s website at www.TacomaPurchasing.org: Navigate to Current Contracting
Opportunities / Services / Supplies / Public Works and Improvements, and then click Questions
and Answers for this Specification. This information IS NOT considered an addendum.
Respondents should consider this information when submitting their proposals.

Question 1. What are the number of working days for this project?
Answer 1: 10 working days.
Question 2. When would the Contractor start?

Answer 2: Dependent on the award of the contract on April 7, 2021, the anticipated start of
construction would begin in May 2021.

Question 3:  Will site restoration be part of the Contract?

Answer 3: Yes, site restoration is included in the lump sum bid item to be performed by the
Contractor.

Question 4.  Will there be a site visit?

Answer 4: No, the Contractor shall bid per the plans and specification by the bid submittal
deadline.

Question 5:  What is the rebar layout and bar size for this project?
Answer 5: Per Plan Sheet S101, the rebar layout is #6 @ 10” each way, top and bottom.

Question 6:  Will the City be removing the ecology blocks before the Contractor’s work
begins?

Answer 6: City crews will be removing the ecology blocks prior to the start of the
Contractor’s construction activities.

Question 7: Is a bid/proposal bond required and if so, is there a specific form to use?

Answer 7: No bid bond is required for this project.
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